
Strecke: ca. 500m m/w
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 1 Bosch Luca 2010 M06 01.34,17
2 4 MSC Litzen 2010 W06 01.45,58
3 3 2012 W04 01.47,81
4 2 2012 W04 02.00,22
5 8 Grimm Helena Kaufbeuren 2013 W04 02.29,29

33. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 05.11.2017

Jhrg
SC Ronsberg LA

Leixner Carolin Amelie
Hercher Ida SC Ronsberg LA
Hercher Julie SC Ronsberg LA



Strecke: ca. 1000m weiblich
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 36 TSV Marktoberdorf 2008 W08 04.02,71
2 31 TV Erkheim 2008 W08 04.25,42
3 47 König Hanna 2009 W08 04.41,15
4 35 TSV Marktoberdorf 2009 W08 04.42,56
5 37 TSV Marktoberdorf 2008 W08 04.46,06
6 32 TV Erkheim 2009 W08 04.47,21
7 46 TSV Kempten 2009 W08 04.56,43
8 42 2008 W08 05.16,90
9 43 2008 W08 05.21,08

10 45 2008 W08 05.31,89
11 6 2010 W08 05.46,35

1 41 TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 W10 03.49,67
2 40 TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 W10 03.50,46
3 39 TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 W10 03.52,21
4 30 TV Erkheim 2007 W10 03.58,52
5 34 TSV Ottobeuren 2007 W10 04.10,58
6 33 TV Erkheim 2007 W10 04.26,05
7 38 TSV Marktoberdorf 2007 W10 04.44,17

1xkleine Runde

Strecke: ca. 1000m männlich
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 73 2008 M08 03.46,35
2 63 TV Erkheim 2009 M08 03.54,13
3 61 Schwarz Jonas TV Erkheim 2008 M08 04.03,41
4 60 Schwarz Noah TV Erkheim 2008 M08 04.04,18
5 66 Pfister Theodor TSV Ottobeuren 2008 M08 04.08,17
6 67 TSV Marktoberdorf 2008 M08 04.19,86
7 71 2009 M08 04.21,59
8 76 2009 M08 04.27,83
9 70 2008 M08 04.28,44

10 62 TV Erkheim 2009 M08 04.31,46
11 72 2009 M08 04.50,45
12 7 2013 M08 05.34,52

1 65 TSV Ottobeuren 2006 M10 03.44,10
2 64 TV Erkheim 2007 M10 03.52,82
3 75 TV Erkheim 2007 M10 03.59,64
4 69 Steck Theo TSV Marktoberdorf 2006 M10 04.05,46
5 68 TSV Marktoberdorf 2007 M10 04.06,63
6 74 Mix Linus Legau 2007 M10 04.35,01

33. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 05.11.2017

Jhrg
Rossmanith Lena
Glöckler Linda

SC Ronsberg LA
Riedl Daria
Bormann Isabel
Kirchmayer Paulina
Hackl Frieda
Weinert Jule SC Ronsberg LA
Daidone Emilia SC Ronsberg LA
Tripp Mona TSV Obergünzburg
Weixler Lara TV Haldenwang

Ruß Ella
Rossmanith Linda
Kudlimay Annabel
Wölfle Antonia
Fauter Annika
Kirchmayer Sarah
Vogler Laura

33. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 05.11.2017

Jhrg
Niederkofler Luis SC Ronsberg
Heel Noah

Schleburg Ferdinand
Ohneberg Fabio SC Ronsberg LA
Niederkofler Paul SC Ronsberg
Hercher Noah SC Ronsberg LA
Rampp Levin
Ohneberg Luca SC Ronsberg LA
Weixler Maxi TV Haldenwang

Pfister Luis
Frommelt David
Rampp Laurin

Riedl Kyrill



Strecke: ca. 2000m m/w
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit

1 101 TV Erkheim 2005 M12 08.16,02
2 102 TSV Ottobeuren 2005 M12 08.36,61

1 100 Prater Tobias 2002 M14 07.00,41
2 109 SC Immenstadt 2002 M14 07.40,45
3 111 2003 M14 07.51,54

1 110 Körner Katharina 2005 W12 08.02,11
2 105 TSV Marktoberdorf 2005 W12 08.41,21
3 104 TSV Marktoberdorf 2005 W12 09.00,22
4 106 TSV Marktoberdorf 2004 W12 09.03,48
5 103 TSV Ottobeuren 2005 W12 09.11,05
6 107 TSV Marktoberdorf 2004 W12 09.16,59

33. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 05.11.2017

Jhrg
Frommelt Jakob
Kleinschmidt Johannes

Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Sambale Simon
Bartenschlager Martin SSV Markt Rettenbach

SSV Wildpoldsried
Karg Felina
Mair Agnes
Kudlimay Amelie
Schöning Linda
Schleburg Cornelia



Strecke: ca. 9000 m
Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 133 2000 M16 31.42,60

1 187 TV Erkheim 1998 M18 32.48,42
2 181 1998 M18 35.17,19

1 196 1991 M20 30.23,05
2 162 1990 M20 30.52,30
3 130 Lorenz Florian 1989 M20 31.31,06
4 182 Kraus Sebastian LG Stadtwerke München 1992 M20 32.42,92
5 165 1993 M20 37.09,95
6 164 1994 M20 39.43,47
7 178 Frank Marcel 1996 M20 42.32,99

1 158 1986 M30 34.55,29
1 173 TV Kempten 1986 M30 34.55,29
3 143 TSV Mindelheim 1983 M30 37.35,36
4 150 1983 M30 46.14,38
5 197 1983 M30 50.50,49
5 198 1984 M30 50.50,49
7 148 1983 M30 55.57,98

1 190 Grimm Michael Kaufbeuren 1980 M35 44.12,48

1 189 1976 M40 35.46,26
2 155 TSV Ottobeuren 1973 M40 37.21,35
3 186 RC Allgäu 1973 M40 39.01,68
4 174 1973 M40 46.52,87

1 176 Langer Thomas TV Kempten 1969 M45 35.34,46
2 175 1969 M50 37.20,36
3 146 TV Kempten 1969 M45 37.23,51
4 131 1971 M45 38.01,85
5 167 1972 M45 42.03,95

1 199 Schmidt Marc 1966 M50 33.23,40
2 134 Stecker Harald 1965 M50 34.11,73
3 172 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 1965 M50 35.51,67
4 168 Geiger Werner 1966 M50 37.01,17
5 147 Ahne Peter TV Kempten 1967 M50 37.43,73
6 193 1964 M50 38.15,32
7 152 1966 M50 40.10,33
8 145 1966 M50 41.06,11
9 194 Mindelheim 1966 M50 50.53,25

1 177 Netzer Franz 1960 M55 38.04,99
2 184 1959 M55 43.58,58

1 195 1953 M60 42.15,51
2 170 1955 M60 43.07,69
3 166 Glas Peter 1956 M60 45.57,02

1 192 1949 M65 44.59,06

1 153 1998 W18 63.22,90

1 132 Spielvogel Eva-Maria 1997 W20 36.54,04
2 135 1990 W20 37.05,76
3 144 Geiger Katrin SV Steinheim 1993 W20 37.10,99
4 142 1997 W20 38.34,50
5 185 Glas Carina 1990 W20 43.15,86
6 139 Frank Steffi 1993 W20 44.56,25
7 171 1993 W20 44.58,21
8 138 Frank Hilde 1995 W20 45.30,44
9 140 1996 W20 54.11,61

1 149 Mayer Katharina 1984 W30 55.57,98

1 188 Körner Jasmin 1973 W40 40.59,66

1 156 TSV Ottobeuren 1972 W45 43.27,82
2 151 1968 W45 52.06,57

1 141 1966 W50 40.59,66
2 163 1963 W50 48.04,49
3 169 1965 W50 52.16,29

1 159 Fröhlich Christiane 1962 W55 63.57,90

33. Ronsberger Crosslauf am 05.11.2017

Jahrg.
Egger Elias Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Adelwarth Robin
Tewelde Habtom Martinszell

Laur Michael SVO LA Germaringen 
Seitz Tobias SC Ronsberg

Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Brack Martin TSV Betzigau
Seitz Markus SC Ronsberg

KA-Antriebstechnik

Settele Stefan Huhtamaki Ronsberg
Weisse Markus
Neß Fabian
Mühlegger Florian Waibel - Brandschutz
Lippert Reinhard Blöcktach
Hindelang Tobias Baisweil
Waibel Martin Waibel - Brandschutz

Dolpp Bernd TSV Moosbach
Fauter Bernd
Tripp Hermann
Kless Manfred Sportzentrum Woringen

Kloska Martin Sportzentrum Woringen
Kroll Oliver
Hiemayer Michael Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Niederhofer Jürgen SC Ronsberg

TSV Betzigau
Laufsport Saukel b_faster

SC Ronsberg

Hailer Manfred TSV Moosbach
Seifert Ronny Waibel - Brandschutz
Strunz Bernd SC Ronsberg
Magerl Bernhard

TSV Aitrang
Seitz Johann SC Ronsberg

Schubert Stanislav SVO LA Germaringen 
Aßmann Manfred Obergünzburg

SC Ronsberg

Stadler Alfred SVO LA Germaringen 

Schwaninger Carina Waibel - Brandschutz

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Dopfer Stefanie Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Rauh Natalie SSV Wildpoldsried
SC Ronsberg
SV Reinhardsried

Aßmann Ramona Obergünzburg
SV Reinhardsried

Frank Franzi SV Reinhardsried

Waibel - Brandschutz

SSV Wildpoldsried

Fauter Stephanie
Seifert Annett Waibel - Brandschutz

Rauh Angelika SSV Wildpoldsried
Seitz Susanne SC Ronsberg
Hutching Monika TSV Moosbach



Platz St.-Nr. Name Verein Klasse Zeit
1 196 1991 M20 30.23,05
2 162 1990 M20 30.52,30
3 130 Lorenz Florian 1989 M20 31.31,06
4 133 2000 M16 31.42,60
5 182 Kraus Sebastian LG Stadtwerke München 1992 M20 32.42,92
6 187 TV Erkheim 1998 M18 32.48,42
7 199 Schmidt Marc 1966 M50 33.23,40
8 134 Stecker Harald 1965 M50 34.11,73
9 158 1986 M30 34.55,29

10 173 TV Kempten 1986 M30 34.55,29
11 181 1998 M18 35.17,19
12 176 Langer Thomas TV Kempten 1969 M45 35.34,46
13 189 1976 M40 35.46,26
14 172 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 1965 M50 35.51,67
15 132 Spielvogel Eva-Maria 1997 W20 36.54,04
16 168 Geiger Werner 1966 M50 37.01,17
17 135 1990 W20 37.05,76
18 165 1993 M20 37.09,95
19 144 Geiger Katrin SV Steinheim 1993 W20 37.10,99
20 175 1969 M50 37.20,36
21 155 TSV Ottobeuren 1973 M40 37.21,35
22 146 TV Kempten 1969 M45 37.23,51
23 143 TSV Mindelheim 1983 M30 37.35,36
24 147 Ahne Peter TV Kempten 1967 M50 37.43,73
25 131 1971 M45 38.01,85
26 177 Netzer Franz 1960 M55 38.04,99
27 193 1964 M50 38.15,32
28 142 1997 W20 38.34,50
29 186 RC Allgäu 1973 M40 39.01,68
30 164 1994 M20 39.43,47
31 152 1966 M50 40.10,33
32 188 Körner Jasmin 1973 W40 40.59,66
33 141 1966 W50 40.59,66
34 145 1966 M50 41.06,11
35 167 1972 M45 42.03,95
36 195 1953 M60 42.15,51
37 178 Frank Marcel 1996 M20 42.32,99
38 170 1955 M60 43.07,69
39 185 Glas Carina 1990 W20 43.15,86
40 156 TSV Ottobeuren 1972 W45 43.27,82
41 184 1959 M55 43.58,58
42 190 Grimm Michael Kaufbeuren 1980 M35 44.12,48
43 139 Frank Steffi 1993 W20 44.56,25
44 171 1993 W20 44.58,21
45 192 1949 M65 44.59,06
46 138 Frank Hilde 1995 W20 45.30,44
47 166 Glas Peter 1956 M60 45.57,02
48 150 1983 M30 46.14,38
49 174 1973 M40 46.52,87
50 163 1963 W50 48.04,49
51 197 1983 M30 50.50,49
52 198 1984 M30 50.50,49
53 194 Mindelheim 1966 M50 50.53,25
54 151 1968 W45 52.06,57
55 169 1965 W50 52.16,29
56 140 1996 W20 54.11,61
57 148 1983 M30 55.57,98
58 149 Mayer Katharina 1984 W30 55.57,98
59 153 1998 W18 63.22,90
60 159 Fröhlich Christiane 1962 W55 63.57,90

Jahrg.
Laur Michael SVO LA Germaringen 
Seitz Tobias SC Ronsberg

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Egger Elias Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Adelwarth Robin
TSV Betzigau
Laufsport Saukel b_faster

Settele Stefan Huhtamaki Ronsberg
Weisse Markus
Tewelde Habtom Martinszell

Dolpp Bernd TSV Moosbach

Laufsport Saukel b_faster
SC Ronsberg

Dopfer Stefanie Laufsport Saukel b_faster
Brack Martin TSV Betzigau

Kloska Martin Sportzentrum Woringen
Fauter Bernd
Kroll Oliver
Neß Fabian

Hiemayer Michael Laufsport Saukel b_faster
TSV Aitrang

Hailer Manfred TSV Moosbach
Rauh Natalie SSV Wildpoldsried
Tripp Hermann
Seitz Markus SC Ronsberg
Seifert Ronny Waibel - Brandschutz

SSV Wildpoldsried
Rauh Angelika SSV Wildpoldsried
Strunz Bernd SC Ronsberg
Niederhofer Jürgen SC Ronsberg
Schubert Stanislav SVO LA Germaringen 

KA-Antriebstechnik
Aßmann Manfred Obergünzburg

SC Ronsberg
Fauter Stephanie
Seitz Johann SC Ronsberg

SV Reinhardsried
Aßmann Ramona Obergünzburg
Stadler Alfred SVO LA Germaringen 

SV Reinhardsried
SC Ronsberg

Mühlegger Florian Waibel - Brandschutz
Kless Manfred Sportzentrum Woringen
Seitz Susanne SC Ronsberg
Lippert Reinhard Blöcktach
Hindelang Tobias Baisweil
Magerl Bernhard
Seifert Annett Waibel - Brandschutz
Hutching Monika TSV Moosbach
Frank Franzi SV Reinhardsried
Waibel Martin Waibel - Brandschutz

Waibel - Brandschutz
Schwaninger Carina Waibel - Brandschutz


	500 m
	1000 m
	2000 m
	9600 m
	Gesamt 9600

